

Banner Messages for the 06-25-2018 and 06-29-2018 Reports

This file contains abbreviated messages meant to provide timely notifications that affect all provider groups (physicians, dentists, and so forth). Additional current and historic information affecting the Medicaid, Medicaid Managed Care, and Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program provider community may be found in the earlier postings of these files in the TMHP banner library at www.tmhp.com.

Copyright Acknowledgments

Use of the AMA's copyrighted CPT® is allowed in this publication with the following disclosure:

“Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) is copyright 2017 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. No fee schedules, basic units, relative values, or related listings are included in CPT. The AMA assumes no other health insurance liability for the data contained herein. Applicable Federal Acquisition Regulation System/Defense Federal Acquisition Regulation Supplement (FARS/DFARS) apply.”

The American Dental Association requires the following copyright notice in all publications containing Current Dental Terminology (CDT) codes:

“*Current Dental Terminology* (including procedure codes, nomenclature, descriptors, and other data contained therein) is copyright © 2017 American Dental Association. All Rights Reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply.”

Microsoft Corporation requires the following notice in publications containing trademarked product names:

“Microsoft® and Windows® are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.”

Total Messages (21)

1 (06/29/18 through 07/20/18) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

The enrollment deadline has been extended to September 1, 2018, for Long Term Support Services (LTSS) providers serving managed care organization (MCO) members that are required to enroll through the Medicaid MCO LTSS provider enrollment process.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [\[link\]](#)

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

2 (06/29/18 through 07/20/18) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

TMHP has updated some laboratory procedure codes to comply with Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendment guidelines and to align with the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services. Affected claims may result in an additional payment or recoupment, which will be reflected on future Remittance and Status Reports.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [\[link\]](#)

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

3 (06/29/18 through 07/20/18) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers Providers*******

This is an update to an article titled "Proposed Reimbursement Rate Changes for Texas Medicaid to Be Effective June 1, 2018 and July 1, 2018", which was published on TMHP website on April 6, 2018.

Effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2018, reimbursement rate changes presented at a public rate hearing on May 15, 2018, will be implemented.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

4 (06/29/18 through 07/20/18) ***Attention Medicaid Providers*******

The monthly Texas National Drug Codes (NDC) and Medicaid payable Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Crosswalk is now available for clinician-administered drug processing.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

5 (06/29/18 through 07/20/18) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

There is an update to the article titled, "Wound Care Equipment and Supply Benefits to Change for Texas Medicaid July 1, 2018," which was published on the TMHP website May 11, 2018.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

6 (06/22/18 through 07/13/18) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

The Remittance and Status (R&S) Report Computer-Based Training (CBT) has been updated and is available on the TMHP Learning Management System website.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

7 (06/22/18 through 07/13/18) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

The Vendor Drug Program will revise the anti-psychotics clinical prior authorization for traditional Medicaid enrolled clients beginning July 2, 2018.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

8 (06/22/18 through 07/13/18) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

The Vendor Drug Program will implement a clinical prior authorization for Symdeko for traditional Medicaid enrolled clients.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

9 (06/22/18 through 07/13/18) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Home telemonitoring prior authorizations and claims for STAR+PLUS Medicaid Qualified Medicare Beneficiaries (MQMB) clients not covered through a Medicare-Medicaid Plan (MMP) should be submitted to TMHP for fee-for-service payment. Home telemonitoring prior authorizations and claims for STAR+PLUS MQMBs covered through an MMP should be submitted to the client's health plan.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

10 (06/08/18 through 06/29/18) ***Attention All Texas Medicaid Providers*******

There is a correction to the article titled "Cost Report Submissions to TMHP Should Include File Used to Calculate the Cost Report," which was published on this website on April 30, 2018.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

11 (06/29/18 through 07/20/18) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Effective July 1, 2018, the third quarter 2018 National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) updates will be implemented for claims processed by TMHP for Texas Medicaid and the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

12 (06/08/18 through 06/29/18) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

On May 29, 2018, TMHP implemented updates to the Claim Status Inquiry and 835 Explanation of Benefits Crosswalk tables.

Providers can access the crosswalk table on TMHP's Electronic Data Interchange HIPAA Reference Files web page.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

13 (06/08/18 through 06/29/18) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

A recording of the TMHP Website Navigation webinar that was conducted on May 10, 2018, and the associated Question & Answer document are now available online.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

14 (06/29/18 through 07/20/18) ***Attention All Providers*******

TMHP will perform scheduled system maintenance on Sunday, August 12, 2018, from 4 p.m. until 11:59 p.m. All applications and functions will be unavailable during the system maintenance window.

15 (06/22/18 through 07/13/18) ***Attention All CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

TMHP has updated some laboratory procedure codes to comply with Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendment guidelines and to align with the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services. Affected claims may result in an additional payment or recoupment, which will be reflected on future Remittance and Status reports.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

16 (06/29/18 through 07/20/18) ***Attention All CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2018, postpartum depression screening will become a benefit of the Children with Special Health Care Needs Services Program.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

17 (06/22/18 through 07/13/18) ***Attention All CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2018, mental health screening benefits will change for The Children with Special Health Care Needs Services Program.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

18 (06/22/18 through 07/13/18) ***Attention All CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after August 1, 2018, reimbursement rates for some Children with Special Health Care Needs Services Program procedure codes will change.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

19 (06/15/18 through 07/06/18) ***Attention All CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2018, influenza vaccine procedure code 90682 will become a benefit of the Children with Special Health Care Needs Services Program.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

20 (06/08/18 through 06/29/18) ***Attention CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2018, reimbursement rates for some Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program, 2017 Second Quarter Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) procedure codes will implement.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

21 (05/04/18 through 06/25/18) ***Attention CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

The Children with Special Health Care Needs Services Program is releasing additional clarification to assist physical, occupational and speech therapy providers with the elements of initial and extension plans of care that frequently result in prior authorization requests to pend due to missing or inadequate information.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.